Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

CAPINFO

CAPINFO COMPANY LIMITED*

首都信息發展股份有限公司

(a joint stock limited company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1075)

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

The board of directors (the "Board") of Capinfo Company Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that a meeting of the Board will be held at Conference Room, 15th Floor, Quantum Silver Plaza, 23 Zhichun Road, Haidian District, Beijing, The People's Republic of China on Thursday, 18 August, 2011 at 10:30 a.m. for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider and approve the unaudited results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together the "Group") for the six months ended 30 June, 2011;
- 2. To consider and approve the interim results announcement and the interim report of the Group for the six months ended 30 June, 2011, to be published on the website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Company's website;
- 3. To consider the payment of interim dividend, if any; and
- 4. To transact any other business, if any.

By order of the Board

CAPINFO COMPANY LIMITED*

Mr. Xu Zhe

Chairman

Beijing, the People's Republic of China, 8 August, 2011

As at the date hereof, the executive directors of the Company is Dr. Wang Xu; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Xu Zhe, Ms. Sun Jing, Ms. Li Zhi, Mr. Pan Jiaren, Mr. Cao Jun, Dr. Qi Qigong, Ms. Lu Xiaobing and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chen Jing, Dr. Wang Huacheng, Mr. Zeng Xianggao and Mr. Gong Zhiqiang.

This announcement is published on the website of the Company (www.capinfo.com.cn) and the designated issuer website of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (www.hkexnews.hk).

* For identification purpose only